AKCIJA SKUPLJANJA STAROG PAPIRA, listopad 2019.
	Ukupni 
poredak
	Razred 
	Broj učenika  u 
razredu
	Ukupno  kg
	Kg po
učeniku

	1.
	3.a
	15
	492
	32.80

	2.
	2.b
	15
	372
	24.80

	3.
	4.a
	18
	430
	23.88

	4.
	1.b
	15
	164
	10.93

	5.
	2.a
	13
	135
	10.38

	6.
	7.b
	17
	164
	  9.64

	7.
	1.a
	15
	132
	  8.80

	8.
	5.a
	16
	124
	  7.75

	9.
	4.b
	17
	102
	  6.00

	10.
	6.a
	19
	102
	  5.36

	11.
	6.b
	19
	  50
	  2.63

	12.
	5.b
	18
	  39
	  2.16

	13.
	8.b
	19
	     5
	  0.26

	14.
	7.a
	23
	     0
	   0

	15.
	8.a
	16
	     0
	   0

	UKUPNO:
	1. – 8.
	144
	2311
	16.04





U Čepionu, 17.listopada 2019.
